
DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK 

~ CITY OF PORTLAND ~ 
~ BUILDING PERMIT ~ 

This is to certify that 

MIHALAKIS DESPINA & THEODOROS MIHALAKIS 
JTS/Sign Design Inc 

PERMIT ID: 2013-00032 

Located at 

408 FOREST AVE 

CBL: 116 D001001 

has permission to Install a 15' awning (no signage) and a 7' awning with 5 square feet of signage 
(1 'x5') & two 4' x 8' wall signs. 

provided that the person or persons, firm or corporation accepting this permit shall comply with all of the 
provisions of the Statues of Maine and of the Ordinances of the City of Portland regulating the construction, 
maintenance and use of the buildings and structures, and of the application on file in the department. 

Notification of inspection and written permission procured 
before this building or part thereof is lathed or otherwise 
clsoed-in. 48 HOUR NOTICE IS REQUIRED. 

Fire Prevention Officer 

A final inspection must be completed by owner before this 
building or part thereof is occupied. If a certificate of 
occupancy is required, it must be procured prior to 
occupancy. 

Code 

THIS CARD MUST BE POSTED ON THE STREET SIDE OF THE PROPERTY 
THERE IS A PENALTY FOR REMOVING THIS CARD 





BUILDING PERMIT INSPECTION PROCEDURES 

Please call 874-8703 (ONLY) 

or email: buildinginspections@portlandmaine.gov 

With the issuance of this permit, the owner, builder or their designee is required to 
provide adequate notice to the city of Portland Inspections Services for the following 
inspections. Appointments must be requested 48 to 72 hours in advance of the 
required inspection. The inspection date will need to be confirmed by this office. 

• Please read the conditions of approval that is attached to this 
permit!! Contact this office if you have any questions. 

• Permits expire in 6 months. If the project is not started or 
ceases for 6 months. 

• If the inspection requirements are not followed as stated below 
additional fees may be incurred due to the issuance of a "Stop 
Work Order" and subsequent release to continue. 

REQUIRED INSPECTIONS: 

Final Inspection 

The project cannot move to the next phase prior to the required inspection and 
approval to continue, REGARDLESS OF THE NOTICE OF CIRCUMSTANCES. 

IF THE PERMIT REQUIRES A CERTIFICATE OF OCCUPANCY, IT MUST BE PAID FOR AND 
ISSUED TO THE OWNER OR DESIGNEE BEFORE THE SPACE MAY BE OCCUPIED. 





City of Portland, Maine- Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL: 

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) .874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 201300032 01/07/2013 116 0001001 

Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone: 

408 FOREST AVE MIHALAKIS DESPINA & THEOD 61 MAIN ST 
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone 

Supreme Pita & Pizza Sign Design Inc PO Box 207 Westbrook (207) 856-2600 

Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: 

Signs- Permanent 

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description: 

Same - Restaurant - Supreme Pita & Pizza Install a 15' awning (no signage) and a 7' awning with 5 square feet 
of sign age (I 'x5') & two 4' x 8' wall signs. 

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 01 /08/2013 

Note: The original application was for a total of four signs. The B-2b zone only alows three signs total. The Ok to Issue: D 
proposed signage on the larger (15') awniing has been removed; this includes the Coca-Cola logos at the ends 
of the awning. 

Dept: Building Status: Approved w/Conditions Reviewer: Ann Machado Approval Date: 01/08/2013 

Note: Ok to Issue: ~ 

I) Signage and Awning Installation to comply with Chapters 16 (Structural Loads), 31 (Materials) & 32 (ROW Height & 
Encroachments) of the IBC 2009 building code. 





City of Portland, Maine- Building or Use Permit Application 
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 

Permit No: 

2013-00032 

Issue Date: CBL: 

116 0001001 

Location of Construction: 

408 FOREST AVE 

Business Name: 

Supreme Pita & Pizza 

Lessee/Buyer's Name 

Past Use: 

Restaurant (Whattapita) 

Proposed Project Description: 

Owner Name: 

MIHALAKIS DESPINA & 
THEODOROS MIHALAKIS 

Contractor Name: 

Sign Design Inc 

Phone: 

Proposed Use: 

Same - Restaurant - Supreme 
Pita & Pizza 

Install a 15' awning (no signage) and a 7' awning with 5 square feet of 
signage (I 'x5') & two 4' x 8' wall signs. 

Permit Taken By: 

gg I
Date Applied For: 

01 /07/2013 

Owner Address: Phone: 

61 MAIN ST WINTHROP , ME 04364 

Contractor Address: Phone 

PO Box 207 Westbrook ME 04098 (207) 856-2600 

Permit Type: Zone: 

Signs - Permanent 82b 

Permit Fee: I Cost of Work: 

$178.00 $1,000.00 

CEO District: 

4 

FIRE DEPT: 0 Approved INSPECTION: 

Signature: 

D Denied 

&'N/A 

Use Group: Type: 
\ . 

0'~.1'- ' t...vJf\ • .., 

Signature :~ I\&!\~ 
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A.D.) 

Action: D Approved D Approved w/Conditions D Denied 

Signature: Date: 

Zoning Approval 

I. This permit application does not preclude the 
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and 
Federal Rules. 

Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation 

2. Building permits do not include plumbing, 
septic or electrical work. 

3. Building permits are void if work is not started 
within six (6) months of the date of issuance. 
False information may invalidate a building 
perm it and stop all work .. 

D Shoreland 

D Wetland 

D FloodZone 

D Subdivision 

D Site Plan 

Maj D Minor D MM D 

~\:::: 
Date: 1 \f \ \3 

CERTIFICATION 

D Variance ~ Not in District or Landmark 

D Miscellaneous D Does Not Require Review 

D Conditional Use D Requires Review 

D Interpretation D Approved 

D Approved D Approved w/Conditions 

D Denied D Denied 

Date: Date :~ 

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that 
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this 
jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative 
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to 
such permit. 

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT ADDRESS DATE PHONE 

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE DATE PHONE 





Signage/ A\vning Permit Application 

Location/Address of Construction: 4D ~ 
T<t:s: _\ssessor's Clurt, Block & Lot 
OUlrt# Block# Lot# 

Lessee/ B !er's Name ~EC~N~D 

JAN 0 7 20\3 

Contmctor n:une, :tddress & telephone: 

S'tG-N Ucsu; .. ,~ tfi/(!. , 

·~;c. l3o,x:. :2LJ~ 
L.t..JEST 13.Roo 1<,

1 
He;­
o7'o g 

T o t.u s. · of sign"~ :s: $2.00 
Per s.£ plu $30.00/ $65.00 
For HD. si =Total 

Fee: $ _ ___,t------
cost of work 

of Po•' 1 ~ • ~ / . 

when the permit is re:1dv: VIA,Vf9-/?oqt;g 
~ 7 f 

phone: ?5~-.;?.4:-00 

Tenant/ allocated blfilding space frontage (feet): Length: 0 a I Height --L/_.g' __ , -----
Lot Frontage (feet) 1/2 5 1 e ssie Ten:Ui!)or ~Iulti Tenant Lot 

Current Specific use: ~ g f} ~!) D .~+ 
If,:tcant, -u,-hat W:t!).prionse: _~--"~~-~ .. ,_~,:-rl-tl .... .w.. ... A:~.:i"-l.""~"'· ~~l.._:t:""_;-'·---------------------
Proposed Fse: "'I...,,_D,__._Q""""~"'--'__:::=-=:::__ _________ _ 

Information on p.-oposed sign(s): 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) sign? Yes __ No fl(__ Dimensions proposed: "="'<----;-,-,-

1
-:-Height from gr:tde: --~=:::-

Bldg. "-all sign? (:1tt:1ched to bldg) Yes X No __ Dimensions proposed(~ ) 4 X ~ 1 ~ ) 

Proposed awning? Yes -X No__ Is awning backlit? Yes ft NoK . 1 
9 eight of awning: 3' Length of awning: I €? fJ 

1 ~ J S ' Depth: --''-""'3'----
s there any communication, message, trademru:k or symbol on lt? Yes ___.6,_ No __ 

If yes, total s.£ of panels w /communications, message, trademark or symbol: 5" __Q_J)__ s.£ 

Information on existing ~d previously pennitted sign(s ): NO 
Freestanding (e.g., pole) s:ign? Yes No Dimensions: ____ _ 
Bldg. wall sign? (attached to bldg) Yes No Dimensions: ---~ 
Awning? Yes __ No__ Sq. ft. areaofawningw/communication: -------------

A site sketch and building sketch showing exactly where existing and new signage is located must be provided. 
Sketches and/ or pictures of proposed signage and existing building are also required 

Please submit all of the information outlined in the Sign/ Awning Application Checklist. 
Failrue to do so may resUlt in the automatic denial of ym.u permit. 

In order to be sure the City fully understands the full scope of the project, the PL'Ullling and De,elopmen.t Department may request 
additional information prior to the issu:1nce of a permit. For further iuformat.ion nsit us on-line at www.porthndm:line.g-o,-, stop by the 
Building Inspections office, room 315 City Hall or call87+8703. 

I hereby certify that I am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and that I have been 
authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. I agree to confolll1 to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. I..;, addition, if 
a peonit for work described in this application is issued, I certify that the Code Official's authorized representative sha ll have the authority to enter all 
:Jn.•,,s co<...-r~d by this p~rmit <lt ;111)' r~:lson:~bl~ hour to e-n fore~ th~ pro.-isions of th~ cod"s :~pplic,,bl" to this p~m1it. 
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Ann Machado- Supreme Pita-408 Forest Ave. 

From: 
To: 
Date: 

"Diana Olmstead" <signdesi@maine.rr.com> 
"Ann Machado" <amachado@portlandmaine.gov> 
118/2013 12:14 PM 

Sub.iect: Supreme Pita-408 Forest Ave. 
Attachments: Milliken awnings.jpg 

Ann, 
Attached is the framing and clip system we use for the awnings. 

We will remove all graphics from the large awning to come in to compliance. 

Thanks, 

Di 

Sign Design, Inc. 
P.O. Box 207 
Westbrook, ME 04098 

207-856-2600 
207-856-7600 (fax) 

www.signsinmaine.com 

Page 1 of 1 

file:///C:!Users/AMACHADO/AppData/Local/Temp/XPgrpwise/50ECODC2PortlandCityH... 118/2013 



PCL XL error 

Warning: IllegalMediaSource 



This design is the property of Sign Design Inc. 306 Warren Ave. Portland, Maine 
Tel. 207.856.2600 Fax 207.856.7600 

email: signdesi@maine.rr.com 

Client: Coke File: 103012 supreme 

12 

2, Illuminated Awnings With Vinyl Graphics 

(Low Resolution Artwork) 

bo L-bl --b -w~L 

SUPREME 
PITA& PIZZA 

-d 
I 

This job proof may reflect color shifts due to the conversion from ink to paint 
and/or vinyl. PMS colors will be approximated to the best of our ability. Client 
provided artwork will be used as is and Sign Design Inc. is not responsible for 
any artwork design faults nor for errors occurring due to improper review of 
this submitted job proof. 

Design By: E.F.C. Comp. 2 

Revision: Date: 11.5.12 

{\.A;)~~ 

i\' 

36 in 

I 
12 in 

Lf------1-----" 
k----24 in ------li 

D I Have Checked The Above Drawing For Layout 
And Spelling. I Find No Mistakes Or Errors. 
I Approve This Drawing For Final Completion. 

D Do Not Proceed- Changes Requested 

APPROVAL SIGNATURE 





bl 





This design is the property of Sign Design Inc. 306 Warren Ave. Portland, Maine 
Tel. 207.856.2600 Fax 207.856.7600 

email: signdesi@maine.rr.com 

Client: Coke File: 103012 supreme 

(Low Resolution Artwork) 

2, Aluminum Panel Signs With 3/4" Mill Finish Trim And Vinyl Graphics ·- -:5 tl\.0..~ '-h \._~ 

48 in 

SUPREME 
PITA& PIZZA 

~" 
~---------------------------~96 in --------------------------~ 

This job proof may reflect color shifts due to the conversion from ink to paint 
and/or vinyl. PMS colors will be approximated to the best of our ability. Client 
provided artwork will be used as is and Sign Design Inc. is not responsible for 
any artwork design faults nor for errors occurring due to improper review of 
this submitted job proof. 

Design By: E.F.C. Comp. 2 

Revision: Date: 11.5.12 

SUPREME 
PITA& PIZZA 

~" 

D I Have Checked The Above Drawing For Layout 
And Spelling. I Find No Mistakes Or Errors. 
I Approve This Drawing For Final Completion. 

D Do Not Proceed- Changes Requested 

APPROVAL SIGNATURE 





_ ____..._. T JMLLCD-01 MELLIS 

ACORD CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE ~DATE-(MMI-DDIYYYY'j1 

~ 1 1211812012 
ITfiiS-CERilFICATE IS ISSUED AS--A MATTER OF INFORMATION ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. THIS I 
I CERllFICATE DOES NOT AFFIRMATIVELY OR NEGATIVELY AMEND, EXTEND ORAL TER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES I 
1 BELOW. ~IS CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE DOES NOT CONSilTUTE A CONTRACT BETWEEN THE ISSUING INSURER(S), AUTHORIZED I 
l REPRESENTAilVE 0~ PRODUCER, AND THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER. 
I IMPORTANT: ltt"he certificate holder Is an ADDITIONAL INSURED, the pollcy(les) must be endors-ed . If SUBROGA noN IS WAIVED, -subject to l 
I 

the terms and conditions of the policy, certain policies may require an endorsement. A statement on this certificate does not confer rights to the 
certlftcate holder In l!eu of such endorsement(s). 

~
ROOJCER 1 

~~~~:r'~nsurance --=~---~ lifr2.~ (207) 62s-5ao3 I 
arrnlngdale, ME 04344 - -------.---------1 

I - __!_N~l)~:fi~I~I'_ORDI NGCOYERAJ'E --~- ---- - _ NAIC# i L ·----- ---- --------------+""-"'=-"-----'T'-'-ra-=-v.:..=.e:lers Ins. Co. ______ 256~- -----1 
l iNS~EO f--'-"=-=:=------- __ -------~ 

L_~;-0~-t~-~~:-~_:_~~·-PI_ .. _______________ ..L_!!::=;~E:.!::C!.:__;_; __________ -_-~~~~--~------------ --=--~------=--~---~--~---~---- Ll __ -_-_-_=j___Ji 

COVERAGES CERTIFICATE NUMBER: REVISION NUMBER: 
r-:n:iiSisTOCERTIFY THAT r;:i-Ep()'Lic iES- OF INSURANC E LISTED BE LOIN HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOV.:'E'--'F':-'O::cR:-=TH:-:-E=--=-POL ICY PER IOOfj 
! I.NDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDINS ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CO,IDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECTTOVIHICH THIS 
'L CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR MAY PERTAIN , THE INSURANCE AFFOR DED BY THE POliCIES DESCRIBED HEREIN ISSUBJECTTOALL THE TERMS . 

EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH POLICIES . LIM ITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS ; Lwr---- TYPE OF INSURANCE ~ - -- POLIC~MBER MMIOC¥YYYY- MMr6~ L-- . LIMITS --::::::~ 
~--TGENERALLlA-BJL I TY____ . . I ~~:i~~-~~~-- -1_!___ -~~~~.~~ 
, A : X I :OMMERCIAL GE'JE~IA31L!f/ ~680-6C774285 12/14/2012 12114/2013 11"PEIAiSf; (Eoccc.rr? l•:.> l $ ---~,00 

I 
~ CLAI'/3-1-AAC•E U C•C•:JF 1 I MEj~'F'(Anyo~-"ersc•n_:__~ f 5,00 

L ---1 _ __ _ __ _ _ _ __ _ _ ~F'ER3uNAL..§-':c0"~J,u_':!'_l$ __ _ __ 1, ~00!___~~ 
~J -I _ (.Et<C~.AL AGGPEG"To $ ---~00,00 

i ___ ~5·~;,·~~;: Ef!I;~;APO~~Ec~ __ i ---------- -+-------- r:F))[)j~~TS -COM"IO P AG•; I: -----~00,00 
! AUTOMOBLE LIABILITY I r- I EC,f~:~.JING~~ur,1!T $ ____ J 

~ Nlv .AUT~ ; I I I 8CD L Y N_I•JP • ; Po r oo·sor1 
1 

$ _j 
A1 L OV'.1'Jf[• rl oCHEDUl Ef> I I I I 80"' LY I< IUP Y (P-r "'"'•jent) $ . 
AU T•)o ~-1 ~~T2J-,>NED I F~ ~;p:;p~~ Ci'AMA',~': . 

~ H ! :(:E[IA~CS h AlJ'Tt):; (i=~A~-~::~E 'JT ) --f--- ----

t--1--f---- i I I ! UMBRELLA LIAB L J oc•: -'F l 1 

I ' 1 F. X;~ LIAB - - .- i 1 (Lf-,V::>-MAD_:-~ l t-
r-- WORKERS COIM'ENSAT!CN - j -- '" .. ~I A c~ I' :;- i 
1 ~D I ll:;l·.l U .... !U f-..$ ! 

ANOEM PLOYERS'LIABILIT'I Y/N 
1 

-t -r.:o-'_L)!,fT_S_l_ _ ';:8____) ----- ________ - i 
· I mr moPRifTORJP• " TNERJDFCIITI\E ,------, 1 , I E " E-'·- H Ace 1o::w $ -11 

·)FFi:EhiMEM13EP E>.QUDED? I I N I A I I --- --------
' , I Mandatory In NH) LJ! E c [I SEASE- EA EMPLOf o ~ _j 
: I 11 ves. \.~scnt· e Jnd~r 1 1 1 I I - ------~ 
[- ---l -!2.~'?-~!f:-·ONS:F Oi"ER .. -I:,~I~~(_!:_ ____ t----H-- I ---t------rj,__:-"__~EASE-PO~~-Mir $ ---------1 
J_____ _j i l _l ___ j __ _j_ ________ --j 

, DESCRIPTION OF O?ERATIO"'S I LOCATIONS ! VEHIC ... ES (Attach ACORD 101, Additional Remarks Scl'1tdule, tf mort apact is requi red) 

!The City of Portl1111d is fiste>d as Additional Insured with respect to General Liability Coverage on this policy. 
I 
i 

j 

I 
~__ __________ --·--·-------------
CERTIFICATE H~_L.D_E~-------------------~~ANCELLATIO:::.:N'-'-----

SHOULO ANY Of' ~I! AI!IOV! OI!SCFIII!I!O POLICES 1!11!! CANCI!L.L!O I!II!"ORI! 1 
THE EXPIRATION DATE ~EREOF, NOTICE WILL BE DELIVERED IH 

I 
I 
I 

City of Portland 
3119 Congress Street 
Portland, ME 04101 

L~----------
ACORD 25 (2010/05) 

ACCORDANCE WITH THE POLICY PROVISIONS. J 
AUTHORIZeD REP'IESENTAT1VE 

,-' / / ": ' !) ,.·-.1-i 
L.!!_/- !'1~~; (( l . .:..C-2__/ 

® 1989-2010 ACORD CORPORATION. Al l r ights reserved . 
The ACORD name and logo are registered marks of ACORD 





<!ertifitate of jflame l\esistante 
REGISTERED 

APPLICATION 
CONCERN No. 

I F-10218 I 

ISSUED BY 

COOLEY, INCORPORATED 
SO Esten Avenue 

Pawtucket, Rhode Island 
724·9000 

Date treated or 
manufactured 

See Back 

This is to certify that the materials described on the reverse side hereof have been flame-retardant treated {or are 
inherently nonflammable). 
FOR TR Sign Design ADDRESS 30Warren Ave 
CITY Portland STATE Maine 

X 

Certification is hereby made that: (Check ua" or ub") 

{a) The articles described on the reverse side of this Certificate have been treated with a 
flame-retardant chemical approved and registered by the State Fire Marshal and that 
the application of said chemical was done in conformance with the laws of the State 
of California and the Rules and Regulations of the State Fire Marshal. 
Name of chemical used _______ _ ____________ Chem. Reg. No. ______ _ 
Method of application _____________________________________ _ 

{b) The articles described on the reverse side hereof are made from a flame-resistant 
fabric or material registered and approved by the State Fire Marshal for such use. 
Trade name of flame-resistant fabric or material used_~e~t~e~trt~ __ Reg. No. _F-=_1~2~8- _ 

The Flame Retardant Process Used_ ~JI!_ ~O_T ____ Be Removed By Washing 
(will or will not) 

William P. Kuhn By Technical Manager 
Name of Applicator or Production Superintendent Title 

__) 





II Sign Design Inc. II 
P.O. Box 207 

Westbrook, ME 04098 
(207) 856-2600 * FAX: (207) 856-7600 

1-800-949-9037 
slgndesl@maine.rr.com 

_ _..S,.ign Contractors A Full Service Sign Company 

RE: 

To Whom It May Concern: 

As the owner (or owner representative) of the property located at: 

I authorize Sign Design Inc. to install signs/sign face replacements 
as detailed on attached paperwork. 

17-/Q -/2-
Signature Date 

Print Name 




